

Bedford High School Alumni Association

1623 West Sterns Road Temperance, MI 48182 alumni@mybedford.us www.bedford.k12.mi.us/alumniassociation.html President: Mickey Reed-Rudolph 567-277-6796 Vice-President: Gene Stock 734-847-6358 Treasurer: Lisa Beins-McCaig 419-297-1100 Secretary: Dustin Cress 419-340-6195 Trustee: Edd Bankowski 419-787-7756 Trustee: Jennifer Harpel 419-490-1168

October 29, 2015

Bedford High School Alumni Association 15th Annual Hall of Fame Induction

TEMPERANCE, MI — The Bedford High School Alumni Association is now accepting additional nominations for the 15th Annual Hall of Fame. Nominations must be received by November 30, 2015. HOF guidelines and nomination forms are available at the following web page:

http://www.bedfordyes.com/BedfordAlumniAssocHallofFame.htm or you may e-mail the Alumni Association for a copy: alumni@mybedford.us. The new inductees will be selected and announced by December 20, 2015. They will be introduced to the public on Friday, February 19, 2016 at half time of the Bedford High School Basketball Game. The induction banquet will take place at Bedford High School on Saturday, February 20, 2016.

Again this year, the Alumni Association will offer sponsorship/advertising opportunities to local businesses and individuals. The sponsorship is \$200. Donors will be recognized in the Hall of Fame program and will also receive an 8"x8" brick which identifies the donor as a Hall of Fame Sponsor for 2015. The bricks will be placed permanently in Alumni Plaza adjacent to the Victory Bell at the Bedford Community Stadium. For more information, contact the Alumni Association: alumni@mybedford.us.

A Hall of Fame planning meeting will be held on Tuesday, November 17th after the Alumni Association meeting to be held at the BHS Media Center Conference Room starting at 7:00 p.m. Anyone who would like to volunteer to assist with the banquet and other festivities is welcome to attend this meeting. Persons who would like to help with the banquet, should contact the Alumni Association: alumni@mybedford.us.

As details are finalized concerning the banquet they will be released to the media and posted on the Bedford High School Alumni Association web page: http://www.bedfordyes.com/BedfordAlumniAssociationHome.htm